MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Sanjay Dave
Phil Faillace, Ph.D.

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Debbie Torok
Catherine Vonnegut

Serving the communities of Mountain View, ;
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills Fiona Walter

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Date: 11/17/22

CHANGE ORDER #10A
Contractor Name: Beals Martin
Contract Name: Bid Package A, General Trades
Project Name: MVHS Student Services Building
DSA Application Number: 01-118994
Contract Number: C21-106
PCO # Description cco# | RRg | ATount of
ange

80 Provide and install approximately 200 linear feet of studs at N/A 321 $ 2,379.00
the parapet area to increase parapet height, per Request
for Information #321.

96 Per Division of the State Architect review, it was N/A N/A | $ 47,039.00
determined the railing glass thickness shall be changed
and up sized. Due to the change, there will be more labor
involved as the glass is heavier (to carry to the second
floor, and to install), and there is a material cost difference
for the glass and railings.

97 Per structural request, a metal plate shall be fabricated 27 N/A | $ 1,056.00
and installed at the intersection of a beam and column to
improve structural integrity as shown on Architect
Supplemental Instruction #55 and Construction Change
Directive #27.

99 Per structural request, a metal (bent) plate shall be N/A 369 |$ 2,637.00
fabricated and installed at the trash enclosure (room) to
support the deck and maintain structural integrity per
Request For Information #369.

101 Due to an unprecedented increase in inflation in a brief N/A N/A |$ 5,698.00
time; For steel, electronics, freight and other components,
there have been significant increases in material and labor
costs. Therefore, following is additional cost for elevator
material based on mentioned factors.

Total of Change Order #10A $ 58,809.00
Original Contract Amount: $ 15,836,773.00
Change Order #1A Amount: $ 55,365.00
Change Order #2A Amount: $ 7,593.00
Change Order #3A Amount: $ 113,077.00
Change Order #4A Amount: $ 20,397.00
Change Order #5A Amount: $ 1,397.00
Change Order #6A Amount: $ 880.00

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650



MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Sanjay Dave
Phil Faillace, Ph.D.

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Beals Martin

Bid Package A, General Trades
MVHS Student Services Building
Change Order #10A — 11/17/22

Change Order #7A Amount:
Change Order #8A Amount:
Change Order #9A Amount:

Change Order #10A Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

Debbie Torok
Catherine Vonnegut
Fiona Walter

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

71,281.00

37,804.00

25,435.00

58,809.00

@« Alnlen|en

16,228,811.00

Mountain View-Los Altos
H.S. District’s Signature:

Program Manager’s
Signature:

Architect’s Signature:

Contractor’s Signature:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650



